BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
AMENDED DOCKET - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2013
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings to verify
that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases

Nkiambi Jean Lema, Lema Systems, LLC T/a Club Okapi, 2219 W. Pratt Street — Class “D” Beer, Wine &
Liquor license - Violation of Rule 3.02 “Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board,
members of the Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and
representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on official business” from
November 29, 2012 to date (Re: Licensee has made no payments on $925 fine owed from November 29,
2012 hearing; letter sent to licensee on January 8, 2013 concerning need for immediate payment and/or
payment plan)

Mary Corinne Koch, Timothy Koch & Mary Koch, Mustang Alleys, LLC T/a Mustang Alleys, 1300 Bank
Street — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation of Rule 3.02 “Licensees shall cooperate with
representatives of the Board, members of the Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's
office, Grand Jury and representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on
official business” from December 28, 2011 to date (Re: Request for live entertainment approved on
October 15, 2009; licensees have failed to complete process of adding expanded privilege to their license,
most recent letter sent to licensees on December 19, 2012)

Guiseppa Germano, Domenico Germano & Antonio Germano, Bafia, Inc. T/a La Scala Ristorante Italiano,
1012 Eastern Avenue — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license — Request for live entertainment & outdoor table
service

Jacquelin Middleton, Kurt L. Bowie, Sr. & Bernard Booker, Grown Folks bar, LLC T/a Grown Folks Bar,
3525-27 S. Hanover Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Hearing to determine status of license
under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d) concerning inactive licenses

2:00 p.m. case

Luis F. George, Two Loueys Cantina, LLC T/a Two Loueys Cantina Bar & Grill, 200 S. Haven
Street — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation of Article 2B §10-505 “Every person
receiving a license under the provisions of this article shall frame his license under glass and place the same
so that it shall at all times be conspicuous and easily read in his place of business ...” on December 30,
2012 and on January 1, 2013 (Re: License not conspicuously displayed as required by law); Violation of
Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be
contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health,
welfare, quiet or morals” on December 30, 2012 and January 1, 2013 (Re: Liquor license states no live
entertainment or dancing; police observed approximately 100 people dancing) and on January 1, 2013 (Re:
Police officer observed ten people dancing in front of a DJ); Violation of Rule 3.06 “Licensees shall
operate their establishments at all times in accordance with the requirements of the Health Department of
Baltimore City, the Building Code of Baltimore City, and the rules and regulations of the Fire Department
of Baltimore City” on January 1, 2013 (Re: Side exit door was locked with a dead bolt)



